@ WARREN COUNTY SCHOOLS
e/ CHAMPIONS FOR CHILDREN'

Service Agreement Amendment

Vendor’s Name: Christine Saunders
EIN/TIN: 066-66-4570

Start Date: 7/1/2023

End Date: 6/30/2024

Justification for Amendment:

Due to the increased number of speech evaluations and eligible students for the school year, as well as Extended
School Year speech services provided in July 2023, additional funds of $12,500 will be needed to cover speech
services for the 2023-2024 School year.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this amendment and the Agreement or any earlier amendment, the
terms of this amendment will prevail.

The parties agree to amend the Agreement: Amend Section 2 Item 1 to read as follows (indicated by underlining) and
deletions (indicated by strikethroughs):

The School System hereby agrees to compensate Provider at a rate or in the amount of $68.00 per hour once all services
for services rendered, with total payments not to exceed $95;666-$107,500.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have hereunto set their hands and scals the day and year first indicated above.

WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION PROVIDER

Board Chair Authorized Signature

ATTEST: Printed Name

Superintendent Federal Tax Identification Number / EIN

*#* This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner required by the School Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

School System Finance Officer Date

Amendment Page 1



